The remaining contracts hedge current and future trade payables denominated in EUR.

The Policy requires periodic reporting of financial risks to the Board, and its
application is subject to oversight from the Chief Financial Officer and the
Chair of the Audit and Risk Committee.

The Policy allows the use of various derivatives to hedge financial risks and
provides guidance in relation to volume and tenor of these instruments.

In the normal course of business the Group’s continuing operations are
exposed to various risks as set out below:

Coles Group Limited 2019 Annual Report

85

6.2 Financial risk management (continued)

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity for continuing operations

At the reporting date, had the Australian dollar moved against the USD and
EUR (with all other variables held constant), the Group’s post-tax profit
and OCI would have been affected by the change in value of its financial
assets and financial liabilities.

The following sensitivities are based on the foreign exchange risk
exposures in existence at the reporting date and the determination of
reasonably possible movements based on management’s assessment of

reasonable fluctuations:

POST-TAX PROFIT
INCREASE / (DECREASE)

POST-TAX OCI
INCREASE / (DECREASE)

2019 2018 2019 2018

Rate Change $M $M $M $M

AUD / USD +10% 0.2 2.5 (0.9) -

-10% (0.2) (3.1) 1.1 -

AUD / EUR +10% (0.6) 1.3 (22.7) -

-10% 0.7 (1.6) 27.8 -

Interest rate sensitivity for continuing operations

A 100 basis point increase or decrease represents management’s
assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates. Based on
the variable interest rate exposures in existence at the reporting date, if
interest rates moved by +/- 100 basis points, with all other variables held
constant, the impact would be:

Impacts of reasonably
possible movements:

POST-TAX PROFIT
INCREASE / (DECREASE)

POST-TAX OCI
INCREASE / (DECREASE)

2019

$M

2018

$M

2019

$M

2018

$M

+1.0% (100 basis points) (4.5) - 7.9 -

-1.0% (100 basis points) 4.5 - (7.9) -